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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-SUBMITTAL  (MANDATORY) CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

           

Project Name: RFQ for Program Management Services 

At O’Hare and Midway International Airport.   Procurement Specialist:  Jezieel Cortes 

 

Specification No. 348988               Lead Department:    Aviation    

                   O’Hare AAB Building Conf Rm 1 

Conference Date:    January 13, 2017   Conference Location:  10510 W. Zemke Rd. 60666 

 

Attendee Name E-mail Affiliation Telephone No. 

Mike Brangenberg mbrangenberg@iceillinois.com Illinois Construction and 
Environmental Consulting Inc. 

847-542-7500 

Robert Foster robert.foster@akana.us Akana  708-533-7111 

Richard Schultz cpdes@sbcglobal.net Capital Design Architecture 630-773-3850 

Michael Hanlon Mike.hanlon@jacobsendaniels.com Jacobsen-Daniels 773-462-7336 

Brian Quinlan bquinlan@burnsmcd.com Burns-McDonnell 312-572-8127 

Melissa Angelucci Melissa.angelucci@synnovgroup.com Synnov Group Inc 773-294-4941 

D. Carney dcarney@thecarneyconsultinggroup.com Carney Consulting Group 312-404-3372 

Erin Lattyak elattyak@milhouse.com Milhouse 312-884-8085 

Shakti Joshi joshi@apsae.com APS Consulting  312-324-0336 

Edward Fagan ekfagan@sbcglobal.net Edward K Fagan Consulting 312-953-4078 
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mailto:bquinlan@burnsmcd.com
mailto:Melissa.angelucci@synnovgroup.com
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Kate Brannelly kmbrannelly@rrj.com RRJ 630-325-6160 

William Whitaker wwhitaker@milhouseinc.com Milhouse 312-884-8115 

Alicia Garcia Abner Aliciagarcia-abner@trinalinc.com Trinal Inc 312-738-0500 

Melissa Williams mwilliams@trinalinc.com Trinal Inc 312-738-0500 

John Bradshaw john@bradshawconsultants.com Bradshaw Consultants 312-493-0050 

Tim Morgan Tim.morgan@autumnconstruction.com Autumn Constuction 630-588-9585 

David Theising dtheising@heery.com Heery 773-571-0210 

Daniel Gross dgross@benesch.com Benesch 312-565-0450 

Philip Peterson Philip.peterson@gec-group.com Globetrotters Eng 312-922-6460 

Steve Moulton Steve.moulton@am.jll.com JLL 630-441-7746 

Ron Marsh rmarsh@heery.com Heery 312-663-4704 

Clay Hamano chamano@iceillinois.com 
Illinois Construction and 

Environmental Consulting Inc. 
847-542-7500 

Jarrod Cebulski jcebulski@patrickco.com Patrick Engineering 630-795-7468 

James Outlaw joutlaw@bbandainc.com Bowman, Barrett & Assoc 312-228-0100 
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Matthew Demos mdemos@cmtengr.com Crawford, Murphy & Tilly 312-855-2540 

John Berry jberry@ejmengineering.com EJM Engineering 312-722-1900 

Lourdes Gonzalez lgonzalez@primeraeng.com Primera 312-242-6364 

Carey Brand Carey.brand@ch2m.com CH2M 314-378-1208 

Tina Millan millanj@pbworld.com WSP Parsons Brinkerhoff 305-514-3165 

John Sterling jsterling@synch-solutions.com Synch-Solutions 312-252-3737 

Cyle Cantrell Cyle.cantrell@mbakerintl.com Michael Baker International 312-707-8770 

Richard Spencer Richard.spencer@woodsbagot.com Woods Bagot 415-277-3000 

Rashad Marga rmarga@ardmoreassociates.com Ardmore 312-795-1400 

Sandra Greene Ssgreeneconsulting@gmail.com Greene US 312-607-4656 

Mohammed Khan mkhan@catconsult.com Catalyst Consulting 312-499-2250 

Mahmood Akhter makhter@aeisng.com Affiliated Engineers 312-977-2855 

John Antonoglu jantonoglu@primeraeng.com Primera 312-242-6369 

Katie Jones kjones@brownmomen.com Brown & Momen 773-493-3743 
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Ross Anderson randerson@bbandainc.com Bowman, Barrett & Assoc 312-228-0706 

Fred Branstrader Fred.brandstrader@cbre.com CBRE Inc. 312-338-2030 

Rhonda Garrett rgarrett@ccjm.com CCJM Engineers 312-669-0609 

Michael Vonic Michael.vonic@ch2m.com CH2M 773-458-2905 

Robert Suda rsuda@gsg-consulants.com GSG Consultants 312-733-6262 

Nihar Shah rshah@rme-i.com RME 312-870-6600 

David Barlow David.barlow@turntown.com Turner & Townsend 312-242-3770 

Karen George kgeorge@transmartinc.com TranSmart 630-796-3991 

Alan Baxter Alan.baxter@arcadis.com Arcadis 312-731-4549 

Adam Huhn ahuhn@aconex.com Aconex 888-522-6639 

Sunondo Roy sroy@ccjm.com CCJM Engineers 312-669-0609 

Gloria Bender gbender@transsolutions.com TransSolutions 817-359-2954 

Thomas McElroy tdm@level-1.com Level 1 312-202-3300 

Patricia Walsh Tricia.walsh@parsons.com Parsons 312-930-5168 

mailto:randerson@bbandainc.com
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Jim McKeown Jim.mckeown@irco.com Trane 630-800-6117 

Thomas Haag thaag@walshgroup.com Walsh Group 312-563-5690 

Weston Parker wparker@ardmoreassociates.com Ardmore Assoc 312-795-1400 

Tony Oshana aoshana@adoengineering.com ADO Engineering 312-429-8111 

Sheila Taylor staylor@kdgcc.com KDG Construction Consulting 818-241-0800 

Sudhakar Doppaiapudi dsrao@interaservices.com Interra 312-945-5999 

Ted Strand Ted.strand@scb.com SCB 312-896-1218 

Bernard Barry bbarry@barrytechnologies.com Barry Technologies Inc 773-406-8288 

Claire Williams cwilliams@envdesigni.com Environmental Design Int. 312-345-8693 

Amy Jenkinson ajenkinson@rmchin.com R.M. Chin & Assoc 312-595-2000 

Anil Ahuja aahuja@ccjm.com CCJM Engineers 312-669-0609 

Paul Karas Paul.karas@rsandh.com RS & H 312-526-5021 

Hansel Whiteurst Hansel.whiteurst@mckissackmw.com McKssack & McKissack 312-751-9800 

Vincent Huang vhuang@stellarservices.com Stellar Services 404-389-0785 
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mailto:wparker@ardmoreassociates.com
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Jessica Jenkins Jmoreno@civconinc.com CivCon Services 312-379-2220 

Edward Balfe ebalfe@hntb.com HNTB 312-447-1240 

Anne Cotter a.cotter@cotterconsulting.com Cotter Consulting 312-327-1311 

Tom Paolicchi tpaolicchi@abnacorp.com ABNA 773-881-4788 

Chris Leow cleow@abnacorp.com ABNA 773-881-4788 

Ernest Brown ebrown@brownmomen.com Brown & Momen 773-493-3743 

Douglas Blanchard d.blanchard@cotterconsulting.com Cotter Consulting 773-894-3796 

Bader Hafeez bhafeez@damaconsultants.com DAMA Consultants 770-870-1595 

Christopher Krueger ckrueger@jmengineering.com EJM Engineering 312-922-1700 

Alan Dadian adadian@fhpaschen.com FH Paschen 773-444-3474 

Stafan Morcom mrjv@morcomnv.com Morcom/Ridgeway JV 312-842-3100 

Jeff Duckman Jeffrey.duckman@amecfw.com Amec Foster Wheeler 773-693-6030 

Chris Gambla cgambla@leaelliot.com Lea Elliot 630-562-9407 

Nancy Kiernan  Faithful & Gould 312-881-9013 
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Pat Askew c.patrick.askew@gmail.com  847-859-2347 

Kate Nigl knigl@hksinc.com HKS 312-854-1976 

Rick Steger Rick.steger@am.jll.com JLL 773-458-1383 

Mike Holston Mike.holston@aecom.com Aecom 972-973-2131 

Mae Whiteside mwhiteside@ckleng.com CKL Engineers 312-763-2989 

Gabriele Mack Gabriele.mack@jacobs.com Jacobs 571-218-1461 

Susan Bowen susan@faithgroupllc.com Faith Group 314-991-2228 

Mark Fournier mfournier@walshgroup.com Walsh Construction 312-563-5410 

Mavin Parr gparr@ccsdiffernce.com CCS International 630-678-0808 

Dan Tiltges tiltgesd@msl-corp.com MSL 847-404-9253 

Andres Garcia Andres.garcia@aecom.com Aecom 773-462-7401 

Randy Jostes rjostes@davidmason.com David Mason & Assoc 312-884-5100 

Jessica Ehresman jlehresman@walshgroup.com Walsh Group 312-563-5681 

Regine Jeune rjeune@dbsterlin.com DB Sterlin Consultants 312-857-1006 
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David Pellizzari David.pellizari@arcadis.com Arcadis 312-613-0815 

Mike Zorn mzorn@hwlochner.com Lochner 312-372-3011 

Martin Mocan  EBI 954-556-5821 

Sean Murphy Sean.murphy@spmurphyinc.com SP Murphy Inc 312-877-5140 

Ricky Gaeta rgeata@fhpaschen.com FH Paschen 773-444-3474 

Bob Zitek bzitek@fhpaschen.com FH Paschen  773-444-3474 

Brian Robertson Brian.robertson@akana.us Akana 503-652-9090 

John Schwartz aerotecusa@att.net Aerotech Services 847-414-6908 

Rozie Makhani rme@sqnassociates.com SQN Associates 312-625-9501 

Cruz Bernal Albano cbalbano@aegroupltd.com AEG ltd 847-753-8020 

Thomas Nutter nutter@pbworld.com WSP Parsons Brinkerhoff 312-803-6533 

Matthew Tennicott mtennicott@eastlakemgmt.com Eastlake Mgmt Dev 312-842-5500 

Terah Fields tfields@ckleng.com CKL Engineers 312-763-2989 

Yvonne Bilshausen yabilshausen@burnsmcd.com Burns McDonnell 312-572-8144 
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Michael Zoia mzoia@rossbar.com Ross & Baruzzini 314-918-8383 

Todd Merrihew Todd.merrihew@jacobs.com Jacobs 312-612-7256 

Bill Sitton wesitton@rada-arch.com Rada Architects 312-856-1970 

Ken Desmaretz kdesmaretz@hwlochner.com Lochner 630-679-1670 

Nancy Hamilton Nancy.hamilton@beintegratedeng.com Be Integrated 312-852-3480 

Jan Turner Jan.turner@stvinc.com STV Construction 312-553-4167 

Tony Scott tscott.vision@gmail.com Vision Tech 312-278-1053 

Kevin Fuhr kfuhr@lochgroup.com Lochmueller Group 312-263-1885 

Michael Harvey mharvey@bsmemail.com Blue Stone Management 310-410-9892 

Gregory Wilcox gww@grp7.com Winston Engineering 630-503-5028 

Timothy Martin Timothy.martin@jacobs.com Jacobs 312-612-7272 

Greg Wellman grwellman@transystems.com Trans Systems 847-312-2794 

Richard Ridgeway Richard.ridgeway@yahoo.com Richard Ridgeway Electric 708-804-0134 

Alicia Garcia Abner Aliciagarcia-abner@trinalinc.com Trinal Inc 312-738-1840 
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mailto:gww@grp7.com
mailto:Timothy.martin@jacobs.com
mailto:grwellman@transystems.com
mailto:Richard.ridgeway@yahoo.com
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Clarice Lyons Davidson clyondavidson@infrastructure-eng.com Infrastructure Engineering 312-425-9564 

Paul Dadian Paul.d@mcdonaghdemo.com McDonagh Construction 773-276-7707 

Chuck Rowe crrowe@transystems.com Tran Systems 312-669-9601 

Eileen Chin eileenc@rmchin.com R.M. Chin 312-595-2000 

Cristina Petrea Cristina_petrea@cspetrea.com Petrea Collaborative 773-715-1825 

Terry Krause tkrause@concord-cc.com The Concord Group 312-424-0250 

Aneirin Owens Aneirin.owens@hok.com HOK 312-254-5407 

Rick Scheck Rick.scheck@mortenson.com Mortenson Construction 847-981-8600 

John Ross jross@aeieng.com Affiliated Engineers 312-977-2803 

Mohsen Farahany mfarahany@rme-i.com RME 312-870-6600 

Dave Marchiori dmarchiori@walshgroup.com Walsh Group 312-563-5400 

Kevin Holt kholt@milhouse.com Milhouse 312-987-0061 

Joe Hoerner j.hoerner@cotterconsulting.com Cotter Consulting 312-327-1308 

Matt Wagner mlwagner@rrj.com Raths Raths & Johnson 630-325-6160 

mailto:clyondavidson@infrastructure-eng.com
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Randy Jostes rjostes@davidmason.com David Mason & Associates 630-453-9085 

Lou Karall lkarall@spaantech.com Spaan Tech Inc 312-277-8866 

Lindsey Gayles lgayles@cssdifference.com CSS International 630-678-0808 

John Plezbert jplezbert@milhouseinc.com Milhouse 312-924-4524 

Jacqueline Doyle jdotle@coordcpcs.com 
Coordinated Construction Project 

Control Services 
630-613-7170 

Robert Ochi robert@raigroup.com Rodriguez and Assoc 312-726-5422 

Robert McAndrews rmcandrews@hntb.com HNTB 312-930-9119 

Joel Saucedo jsaucedo@anggelo-cs.com Angelo Construction Svs 312-802-5662 

Luis Montgomery Luis.m@2imgroup.com 2IM Group 312-441-9554 

David Castillo David.castillo@graef-usa.com Graef 773-399-0112 

Bader Hafeez bhafeez@damaconsultants.com Dama Consultants 773-870-1595 

Joanna Skiadopoulos jskiadopoulos@gsg-consultants.com GSG Consultants 312-733-6262 

Maureen Kolkka Maureen.kolkka@autumnconstruction.com Autumn Construction 630-588-9585 

Sarah Busch sbusch@tvsdesign.com Tvs Design 312-777-7425 
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Stephen Vaughn svaughn@comprehensizecc.com Comprehensive Construction 312-353-3000 

Stefan Mourillon Stefan@morcomnv.com Morcom NV Inc 312-842-3100 

Jeffrey Jackson jjackson@landrum-brown.com Landrum & Brown 773-628-2911 

Robert Mains rmains@ckleng.com CKL Engineers 312-763-2989 

Tom Pullukat tpullukat@apsae.com APS Consulting 312-324-0336 

Derek Ward dward@gilbaneco.com Gilbane Building Co 312-415-1774 

Bill Trudeau William.trudeau@parsons.com Parsons 312-930-5249 

Angelica Martinez amartinez@kfa-inc.com Kristine Fallon Assoc 312-360-9600 

Michelle Wirth Michelle.wirth@jacobs.com Jacobs 312-612-7268 

Farhad Rezai frezai@rme-i.com RME 312-870-6600 

Timothy Hughes thughes@princetontechincal.com Princeton Technical Services 312-897-2017 

Scott Dileto sdileto@envdesignni.com Environmental Design Intl 312-345-8688 

Ellen Manasse emanasse@targetgroupinc.com Target Group Inc 312-873-0206 

Ray Gooding rgooding@jwincorporated.com J.A. Watts Inc 312-997-3720 

mailto:svaughn@comprehensizecc.com
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Pete Bartels pbartels@powerconstruction.net Power Construction 847-214-6332 

Mark Moscinski mmoscinski@pace-systems.com Pace Systems 630-395-2205 

Tam Nguyen tnguyen@ckleng.com CKL Engineers 312-763-2989 

Joseph KcKenna joem@fontasgroup.com Fontas Group 708-235-5250 

Jim Sidfair jmse@fontasgroup.com Fontas Group 708-235-5280 

Lidsey Hazelrigg lhazelrigg@ckleng.com CKL Engineers 312-763-2989 

Tim Smith Tim.smith@carconsult.com Catalyst Consulting 312-499-2246 

Karl Strum kstrum@damaconsultants.com Dama Consultants 815-979-4407 

Greg Brumm gbrumm@dlz.com DLZ 773-283-2600 

Stacy Blanc Stacy.blanc@dmjmap.com DMJM AP 773-462-8446 

Joseph Fair jfair@comprehensivecc.com 
Comprehensive Construction 

Consulting 
312-353-3000 

Jezieel Cortes Jezieel.cortes@cityofchicago.org 
COC – Department of Procurement 

Services 
312-744-9842 

 
 
. 
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